Category/Placement

S1
1St
ond
3rd
S2
1St
ond
3rd
S3
1St
ond
3rd
S4
15t
ond

SILICON VALLEY CLASSIC # 6 “FIGHT FIRE WITH FIRE “ HELD SATURDAY 03-16-2019

OFFICIAL LIST of AWARDEES for “ Senior “ Categories

Descriptor Modeler

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
XFJ-2 Fury #756 NATC Philip Gin
F-16 Royal Norwegian AF Tiger Meet Shiblee Hasan
A-4E Skyhawk
Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Avro CF-100 Canuck Mk 4 Chris Bucholtz
Shiblee Hasan

Dan Matthews

Thomas Le

Su-24 Fencer Russian
Su-27B Flanker
Single Engine Prop or Turboprop Allied 1/72
Spitfire F.R. 9
P-51B Mustang
Spitfire PR.1G

Roy Sutherland

Philip Gin

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop Axis & Neutrals 1/72

Fw-190A-6
Bf-109G-10 “ Nachtangriff ” Art Silen
No Third Entry

Roy Sutherland

John “Tex” Valadez

City

San Mateo
Mountain View

San Jose

Alameda
Mountain View

Placentia

Patterson
Henderson NV

San Mateo

Patterson

Davis



S5
1st
2nd
3rd
S6
1st
2nd

S7
1St
2nd

S8
1St
2nd
3rd
S9
1St
2nd
3rd

Multi Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/72

Fairey Gannett AEW.3 Chris Bucholtz

P2V-7 Neptune Jeff Lew

C-130A Hercules Thomas Le
Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/48

Me-163-S1 Komet 2 seater Jack Riggar

MiG-21PFM Vietnam 1967-68 Bob Phillips

A-4E Skyhawk “ John McCain ” George Clover
Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/48

F-14A Tomcat Mark Glidden

F-14A Tomcat “ Adversary Geoffrey Kroeger

Horten Ho-229B Nachtjager John “Tex” Valadez
Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 NAVAL

F6F-3 Hellcat Jack Riggar

FAU-1 “Birdcage” Corsair Tracy Ackeret

TBM-1C Avenger “ George H.W. Bush ” George Clover
Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 ALLIED

Spitfire Mk IX Ben Pada

Spitfire Mk 1 Mark Glidden

P-51B Mustang Tracy Ackeret

Alameda
San Ramon

San Jose

Santa Rosa
Stockton
Catheys Valley

Ladera Ranch
Castro Valley
Henderson NV

Santa Rosa
California City
Catheys Valley

San Jose
Ladera Ranch

California City



S10
1st
2nd
3rd
S11
1st
2nd

S12
1St
2nd

S13
15t
ond
3rd
S14
18t
ond
3rd

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Axis & Neutrals

Macchi 202 Ben Pada
Bv-141 Jack Riggar
Bf-109F John “Tex” Valadez

Multi Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48
Lockheed PV-1 Ventura Ed Baroth
Dornier Do-335 Pfeil Donald Cooley
No Third Entry
Prop Aircraft, 1/32 & Larger

Ki-44 Shoki (Tojo) Mike Budzeika
DH Mosquito FB Mk VI David P. Frederick
P-39 Airacobra PTO Ed Baroth

Jet or Rocket Aircraft, 1/32 & Larger
FA-18B Hornet Dany Galgani
MiG-29A Soviet AF John “Tex” Valadez
F-16CJ Peter Long

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales
Bell OH-13 MASH Evac Ed Baroth
ACH-47 Chinook Mark Wong
H-34D Thomas Le

San Jose
Santa Rosa
Henderson NV

Porter Ranch

Placerville

La Habra
Laguna Niguel

Porter Ranch

Marina
Henderson NV

Fremont

Porter Ranch
Hayward

San Jose



S15 (SPLIT) Civil, Sport, Racing Aircraft, All Scales

1t Jodel Sicile Record — DR-1051 Sebastien Domine San Jose

2nd Northrop Gamma 2A Mark Schynert Fremont

3d “Voodoo ” Reno NCAR Racer Rob Nunes Clovis

S15A (SPLIT) Airliner Aircraft, All Scales

1t 737-200 Air California Terry Vargas San Jose

2nd 737-200 Frontier Airlines Terry Vargas San Jose

3rd Airbus A350 American Airlines Terry Vargas San Jose

S16 Biplanes, Fabric & Rigging Aircraft

1 Sopwith Dolphin Ed Baroth Porter Ranch

2nd Fokker Eindecker Mark Glidden Ladera Ranch

3rd Polikarpov I-15bis Philip Gin San Mateo

S17 Jet, Rocket & Prop Aircraft, 1/144 & smaller

1t Tu-160 Blackjack Soviet Shiblee Hasan Mountain View

2nd Su-30 MK2 Chinese Naval Air Force Stephan Pejic San Rafael
No Third Entry

S18 Military Vehicles, Softskin, 1/35 & Larger

1t GMC DUKW-353 Iwo Jima Jim Lewis Manteca

2nd M55 AD Truck Convoy Escort “Easy Rider” Jim Lewis Manteca

3rd Hummvee Ron Palma San Jose



S19
1st
2nd
3rd
S20
1st
2nd

S21
1St
2nd

S22
15t
ond
3rd
S23
18t
ond
3rd

AFV Closed Top to 1945, 1/35 & larger

Panzer |1l ausf N Bob Meyers
Mk 1V Hermaphrodite Josh Payne
Panzer IV F-2 Mike Budzeika

AFV Sherman or Sherman Based, 1/35 & larger

Sherman 111 Bob Meyers

M4A3 (105) Okinawa Jim Lewis

M51 Super Sherman IDF Bob Meyers
AFV Closed Top post 1945, 1/35 & larger

T55 AMV Mark Glidden

M109A2 SP Howitzer Vietnam Spencer Zootis

Achzarit APC
AFV Open Top, 1/35 & larger

David P. Frederick

Su-76i in German Wermacht Service Andrew P. Gonzales

M5A1 Stuart Jim Lewis
M7 105mm SPG Pat Nichols
Towed Artillery & Ancillary Vehicles, 1/35 & larger
2 1b QF Gun Randy Ray
Pak 40 in winter camo Mark Wong

Pak 40 in summer camo Mark Wong

Castro Valley
Pacifica
La Habra

Castro Valley
Manteca

Castro Valley

Ladera Ranch
Healdsburg
Laguna Niguel

Hayward
Manteca

San Jose

San Jose
Hayward
Hayward



S24
15t
ond
3rd
S25
15t
ond
3rd
S26
1St
ond
3rd
S27
13'[
ond
3rd
S28
1St
ond

Military Vehicles, All Types, 1/48 scale only

Su-122 Soviet Andrew P. Gonzales

M4A3E8 Sherman WW2 Dave Parks

M4A3E8 Sherman Korean War Dave Parks
Military Vehicles, All Types to 1945, 1/49 & smaller

Jagdpanzer IV / L70 Ed Baroth

Austin K2 Ambulance, 1943 Kent McClure

Tank MK 11 (conversion from MK 1) Kent McClure
Military Vehicles, All Types, post 1945, 1/49 & smaller

Warrior MCV Stephan Pejic

BTR-80 APC Kent McClure

Dingo Mk II Kent McClure
Ships, 1/400 & Larger

USS Missouri Roger Encarnacion

IJN Shokaku CV 1944 Elias Ali

HMS Eskimo WW2 Bob Phillips
Ships, 1/401 & smaller

Torpedo Boat 137 Vladimir Yakubov

PHM-6 Gemini (Pegasus class Hydrofoil) Stephan Pejic

No Third Entry

Hayward
Newark

Newark

Porter Ranch
Milpitas
Milpitas

San Rafael
Milpitas
Milpitas

Brentwood
Honolulu HI

Stockton

Newark

San Rafael



S29
1st
2nd

S30
1st
2nd

S31l
1St
2nd

S32
1St
2nd
3rd
S33
1St
2nd
3rd

Submarines, All Types and Scales
HMS M-1 Vladimir Yakubov
Nautilus (Disney’s 20K Leagues Under The Sea) Olivier Galgani
No Third Entry

Automobiles, Stock, All scales

2009 Bronze Corvette David Campbell

1928 Ford Wood Bed Truck “Canopy Express”  Herb Deeks

1959 Corvette Steve Hinson
Autos, Custom, Post WW?2 Bodies post 1941

1969 Dodge Daytona (Grey) Steve Hinson

1956 Chevy Nomad Street Machine Steven Allemand

1967 Chevelle David Campbell
Autos, Custom, Pre WW2 Bodies prior 1941

1938 COE Ford Pickup Curt Raitz

1931 Ford Jim Vieria

1932 Ford Jim Vieria

Autos, Competition, Open Wheel all scales
Ferrari F1 Shiblee Hasan
1927 Fiat 806 Grand Prix Ed Ballandi
Ferrari F-1 Dany Galgani

Newark

San Jose

Yuba City
Anaheim

San Jose

San Jose
Hollister
Yuba City

Hollister
Santa Clara

Santa Clara

Mountain View

San Jose

Marina



S34
15t
ond
3I’d
15t
S35
18t
2nd

S36
1st
2nd
3rd
S37
1st
2nd
3rd
S38
1St
2nd
3rd

Autos, Competition, Closed Wheel, Domestic Only

# 4 Navy Monte Carlo David Campbell
Hawaiian Funny Car Tracy Ackeret
Mickey Thompson Dragster Jim Vieria

Autos, Competition, Closed Wheel, Foreign Only
Toyota GT One (1999 Le Mans 2" PIc) Shawn Stewart
Mercedes AMG GT-3 Curt Raitz
No Third Entry
Motorcycles, All Types & Scales

Yamaha YZR-M1 2005 (Yellow) Leo Fu
Kawasaki Ninja (Black) Wansoo Park
Honda CB 750 Cafe Ron Palma

Automotive, Miscellaneous

1950 Ford 1T 4wd FireFighter Truck Herb Deeks
Little Red Wagon (Bill Golden) Jim Vieria
1999 Pioneer Reynaud Dany Galgani
Space Vehicles Sci-Fi & Fantasy, All Scales & Types
R type Final Kendall Chow
HI-NU Gundam (version K-A) Shawn Stewart

Exia Repair (Flying Gundam) Michael Boyd

Yuba City
California City

Santa Clara

Oakley

Hollister

San Jose
Santa Clara

San Jose

Anaheim
Santa Clara

Marina

San Francisco
Oakley

Twain Harte



S39
1st
2nd
3rd
S40
1st
2nd

S41
1St
2nd

S42
15t
ond
3rd
S43
18t
ond
3rd

Space Vehicles Real & Missiles, All Scales & Types

N.A. X-15A John “Tex” Valadez

Apollo Command & Service Module Ed Baroth
Chinese Spaceship Shenzou S
Figures, Historical to 19" Century, All Scales
Undertaker, 1880s Bill Hessling
Gunfighter, 1880s Bill Hessling
No Third Entry
Figures, Historical from 20" Century, All Scales
Fighter Pilot Thomas Le
Flight Officer, RNAS 1917 Bill Hessling
No Third Entry
Figures, Fantasy & Fiction, All Types & Scales

The Alchemist David Diamondstone

The Psychic’s Dream
Return To Nature

Hypothetical, All Types & Scales
The Desert Wanderer

Navy Viper Olivier Galgani

“Turtle” (from a Wild Wild West TV episode) Herb Deeks

David P. Frederick

David Diamondstone

David Diamondstone

David Diamondstone

Henderson NV
Porter Ranch

Laguna Niguel

Tracy
Tracy

San Jose

Tracy

San Francisco
San Francisco

San Francisco

San Francisco
San Jose

Anaheim



S44
1st
2nd
3rd
S45
1st
2nd

S46
1St
2nd

S4TA
15t
ond
3rd
S47B
18t
ond
3rd

Dioramas, All Types & Scales

Freddy’s Dead

Achtung Panzer!
Gundam Forest
Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales
Predator Drone
Small Talk On Flight Deck
Engine BMW 0003e (He-162A)
Collections, All Types & Scales
WW2 Mini Dioramas
Formula One Cars
Argggh ! Pirates
(SPLIT) Unfinished (Less Finished)
Case UAI Tractor
Rx-78-2 Grandaddy Gundam
Macross Armored Space Suit
(SPLIT) Unfinished (More Finished)
Moon Gundam Red & White

BYGZAM
Tyrrell 012

Chandra Stewart
Jerry Takahashi
Aaron Rhetta

Roger Encarnacion
Olivier Galgani

John “Tex” Valadez

Pat Cohen
Tom Leutzinger

Bill Hessling

Randy Ray
Shawn Stewart
Kent McClure

Aaron Rhetta
Kent McClure

Tom Leutzinger

Oakley
Discovery Bay

San Jose

Brentwood
San Jose
Henderson NV

Brentwood
Pacific Grove

Tracy

San Jose
Oakley
Milpitas

San Jose
Milpitas

Pacific Grove



MANY THANKS AGAIN TO ALL WHO VOLUNTEERED TO JUDGE and OF COURSE, TO ENTER COMPETITION
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